
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Foresters Annual Charity Shoot -  Sunday 13 April 2014 

 Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Cosby, Leicester, Leics LE9 1UG.   

 Weather Fine with slight easterly breeze 
 Lady P Cloe Nobrega 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Cand Judge Robert Burton 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 
   
 Awards 
Handicap-Adjusted Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Angela Hunt Foresters AC 90 5 1452 Senior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Anne Smith The Foxes 92 15 1448 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Stephen May Foresters AC 98 17 1414 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 108 63 1473 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Alan Ismay Foresters AC 108 68 1496 Senior Compound Trophy 
 2 Neil Brown Foresters AC 108 66 1430 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Dave Reeder Foresters AC 49 2 1497 Longbow Trophy 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC 59 1 1347 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC 106 32 1438 Junior Recurve Trophy 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Jack Lucas Foresters AC 108 60 834 

 Boys Longbow 
 1 Michael Reeder Foresters AC 35 4 153 

Memorial Cup Winners Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Jean Gamble Senior Memorial Cup 
 1 Dave Reeder Foresters AC 49 2 1497 

 Jean Gamble Junior Memorial Cup 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC 106 32 1438 
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Organisers Remarks 
The awards for this shoot were all based on handicap-adjusted scores. 
  
I would like to thank all the archers for supporting this charity event; and everyone who has donated raffle prizes,    
money and/or their time.  The total amount raised for LOROS was £103.03.   Special thanks to Robert Burton for 
donating half his travel expenses, and to Maurice Clark for making the special trophies.   
  
Thanks to Foresters members for all their hard work as field party throughout the day, to Mark Crew for the catering 
and to Michael Reeder for selling raffle tickets.   Congratulation to Jill Brown for a 6-gold end at 60 yd 
  
 
 

Full Results 
   Hits   Golds Score Adj   Notes 
  Score 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Angela Hunt Foresters AC Windsor 90 5 438 1452 
 2 Anne Smith The Foxes Albion 92 15 534 1448 
 3 Ruth Welsh The Foxes Albion 107 34 735 1345 
 4 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC Windsor 105 19 643 1340 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Stephen May Foresters AC Albion 98 17 522 1414 
 2 Matthew Holt Lutterworth AC Albion 105 16 655 1379 
 3 Walter Taylor Foresters AC Short Windsor 93 19 535 535 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC Albion 108 63 852 1473 
 2 Carol Fisher Foresters AC Windsor 107 53 817 817 

Gents Compound 
 1 Alan Ismay Foresters AC Albion 108 68 886 1496 
 2 Neil Brown Foresters AC Albion 108 66 880 1430 
 3 John Phipps Foresters AC Albion 107 40 735 1429 
 4 Alan Tonge GNAS Albion 108 75 900 1404 
 5 Tim Oliver The Foxes Albion 108 105 966 966 
 6 Andy Marriott The Foxes Albion 108 87 926 926 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Dave Reeder Foresters AC Albion 49 2 191 1497 
 2 Andy Kelly Lutterworth AC Albion 70 9 330 1404 
 3 Colin Timson Hinckley A Albion 65 2 243 1384 

Gents Barebow 
 1 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC Windsor 59 1 217 1347 

Girls Recurve 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC Short Windsor 106 32 715 1438 

Boys Recurve 
 1 Jack Lucas Foresters AC Short Jun Windsor 108 60 834 834 

Boys Longbow 
 1 Michael Reeder Foresters AC Albion 35 4 153 153 


